
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Questionnaires 

sent Total Responses Response Rate % Strongly Agree

Strongly 

Agree/Agree % Not answered

Ashdale Close 10 5 50% 1 10% 0 0% 10% 2 20% 1 10% 1 10% 0 0%

Ashdale Way 6 2 33% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 33% 0 0%

Britannia Lane 15 4 27% 1 7% 0 0% 7% 1 7% 1 7% 1 7% 0 0%

Camellia Place 24 8 33% 3 13% 3 13% 25% 0 0% 0 0% 1 4% 1 4%

Constance Road 140 83 59% 17 12% 10 7% 19% 7 5% 14 10% 35 25% 0 0%

Evelyn Close 51 25 49% 10 20% 2 4% 24% 2 4% 1 2% 9 18% 1 2%

Gilpin Crescent 65 29 45% 4 6% 2 3% 9% 5 8% 2 3% 15 23% 1 2%

High Street 110 27 25% 6 5% 2 2% 7% 1 1% 3 3% 15 14% 0 0%

Keswick Road 3 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Mayfair Avenue 29 21 72% 6 21% 3 10% 31% 2 7% 5 17% 5 17% 0 0%

Melrose Avenue 27 21 78% 5 19% 0 0% 19% 0 0% 4 15% 12 44% 0 0%

Nelson Road 219 73 33% 17 8% 11 5% 13% 7 3% 9 4% 28 13% 1 0%

Runnymede Close 11 9 82% 5 45% 4 36% 82% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Runnymede Gardens 16 9 56% 0 0% 1 6% 6% 3 19% 1 6% 4 25% 0 0%

St Vincent Road 28 16 57% 4 14% 1 4% 18% 0 0% 1 4% 10 36% 0 0%

Tranmere Road 65 43 66% 16 25% 6 9% 34% 3 5% 4 6% 14 22% 0 0%

Willowdene Close 10 3 30% 0 0% 0 0% 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 30% 0 0%

Total 829 378 46% 95 11% 45 5% 17% 33 4% 46 6% 155 19% 4 0%

Total All Whitton Area Responses

Opposed

50% or above in favour

Below 50% in favour 

Neither for/against

Whitton Parking Study Proposed CPZ Area 

2. To what extent do you agree or disagree that a Community Parking Zone (CPZ) should be implemented in your area?

Agree 

Neither Agree/ 

Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Questionnaires 

sent

Total 

Responses

Response Rate 

%

Ashdale Close 10 5 50% 2 20% 3 30% 1 10% 2 20% 0 0%

Ashdale Way 6 2 33% 0 0% 2 33% 0 0% 1 17% 1 17%

Britannia Lane 15 4 27% 1 7% 1 7% 0 0% 3 20% 1 7%

Camellia Place 24 8 33% 7 29% 1 4% 2 8% 2 8% 0 0%

Constance Road 140 83 59% 28 20% 26 19% 8 6% 54 39% 26 19%

Evelyn Close 51 25 49% 11 22% 5 10% 4 8% 11 22% 11 22%

Gilpin Crescent 65 29 45% 8 12% 8 12% 2 3% 18 28% 9 14%

High Street 110 27 25% 12 11% 8 7% 2 2% 16 15% 7 6%

Keswick Road 3 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Mayfair Avenue 29 21 72% 9 31% 4 14% 2 7% 12 41% 5 17%

Melrose Avenue 27 21 78% 5 19% 7 26% 3 11% 13 48% 9 33%

Nelson Road 219 73 33% 29 13% 15 7% 7 3% 43 20% 27 12%

Runnymede Close 11 9 82% 9 82% 0 0% 4 36% 2 18% 1 9%

Runnymede Gardens 16 9 56% 2 13% 3 19% 0 0% 8 50% 1 6%

St Vincent Road 28 16 57% 4 14% 7 25% 3 11% 9 32% 7 25%

Tranmere Road 65 43 66% 20 31% 11 17% 5 8% 18 28% 18 28%

Willowdene Close 10 3 30% 1 10% 2 20% 0 0% 3 30% 1 10%

Total 829 378 46% 148 18% 103 12% 43 5% 215 26% 124 15%

Total All Whitton Area Responses

Whitton Parking Study Proposed CPZ Area 

3. Please give the reason for your answer to question 2 (tick all that apply)

Non-residents 

(commuters, long 

stay and/or short 

stay visitors) park in 

this area resulting 

in parking problems 

and congestion

There is no parking 

problem in my road

 I am currently 

unable to park near 

my home.

Residents should 

not have to pay to 

park outside or 

near their home

Other reason



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Questionnaires 

sent

Total 

Responses

Response Rate 

%

Ashdale Close 10 5 50% 4 40% 1 10% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Ashdale Way 6 2 33% 1 17% 0 0% 0 0% 1 17% 0 0%

Britannia Lane 15 4 27% 3 20% 0 0% 0 0% 1 7% 0 0%

Camellia Place 24 8 33% 5 21% 1 4% 1 4% 1 4% 0 0%

Constance Road 140 83 59% 31 22% 7 5% 5 4% 33 24% 7 5%

Evelyn Close 51 25 49% 12 24% 3 6% 3 6% 3 6% 4 8%

Gilpin Crescent 65 29 45% 11 17% 5 8% 1 2% 8 12% 4 6%

High Street 110 27 25% 12 11% 4 4% 2 2% 5 5% 4 4%

Keswick Road 3 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%

Mayfair Avenue 29 21 72% 7 24% 2 7% 4 14% 5 17% 3 10%

Melrose Avenue 27 21 78% 11 41% 1 4% 0 0% 7 26% 2 7%

Nelson Road 219 73 33% 30 14% 11 5% 9 4% 15 7% 8 4%

Runnymede Close 11 9 82% 5 45% 1 9% 1 9% 2 18% 0 0%

Runnymede Gardens 16 9 56% 4 25% 0 0% 0 0% 2 13% 3 19%

St Vincent Road 28 16 57% 9 32% 2 7% 2 7% 2 7% 1 4%

Tranmere Road 65 43 66% 15 23% 7 11% 6 9% 7 11% 8 12%

Willowdene Close 10 3 30% 0 0% 1 10% 0 0% 2 20% 0 0%

Total 829 378 46% 160 19% 46 6% 34 4% 94 11% 44 5%

Total All Whitton Area Responses

Whitton Parking Study Proposed CPZ Area 

4. If a CPZ were to be implemented, on which days / hours should it operate?

2 or 4 hour CPZ (e.g. 

Mon-Fri 10am to 

Noon or Mon-Fri 

10am to 2pm)

6.5 or 10 hour day 

CPZ (e.g. Mon-Sat 

10am to 4.30pm or 

Mon-Sat 8.30am to 

6.30pm)

10 hours or longer 

CPZ, 7 days a week 

(e.g. Mon-Sun 

8.30am to 6.30pm 

or Mon-Sun 8am to 

10pm)

Other Not Answered


